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governing the import of tractors, with a view to permit the import of small-size tractors is under the con sideration of the Government of India; and

(b) if so. when a final decision it likely to be taken?

The Miuister of Commerce (Shri Karmarkar): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Details are still to be worked out.
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Rishang  Keiihlag:
tiniflter be pleased to

1C70  Chrl
îll the Prime Minister .
refer to the reply given kb Staned

Question No. 1264 on the 21st March, 1955 and state the amount paid as compensation for those tribal porters who were killed in the Adhingmori incident on the 2nd October, 1953?

Tiie Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of External Affairs (Shri
3. N. Hazarika): An amount of Rs. 13,600 (Rupees thirteen thousand and six hundred) has been paid as gratuity to the next of kin of the seven teen tribal porters killed at Adhing mori.
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♦1575. Shri Sanganna: Will the Minister of Rehabilitation be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a scheme for reorganisation of Homes and Camps for unattached displaced women and old and infirm displaced persons that are settled in the different parts of Orissa ;

(b) if so. when the scheme will be put into effect; and

(c) whether there is to be any financial assistance from the State Government for the purpose?

The Deputy Minister of Reiuibilita tion (Shri J. K. Bhonsk): (a) There being at present no camp or home in Orissa, the question of their re-organi sation does not afise.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

ational Building rganisation

*1576. Pandit D. N. Tiwary: Will
the Minister of Woriu, Housiiig and Supply will be pleased to state :

(a) the achievements of National Buildings Organisation since it was set up; and

(b) whether it has devised any scheme for production of cheaper and better building materials?

The Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Works, Hoosing and Sup ply (Shri P. S. Naskar): (a) and (b).
A statement is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix IX. annexure No. 6.]

